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~ CONEI

Operator: License # 5050

e

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

OiL & GAS CON¢ D ,
wew coupLerion rorud R GINAL

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

API No. 15 -_15:007-21183-0001

2eed pompize Vol

Form ACO-1
September 1999

Form Must Be Typed
vess.

Name: Hummon Corporation County: Barber

Address: __ 920 N. Tyler _ -SW.SW_NE goc 20 Twp B s RI5S_[JEastl¥] West
City/State/zip: ._Vichita, Kansas 67212 2970' FSL feetfrom S / N {circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: __Pains - Oil & Oneok - Gas ?310’ FEL feet from E / W (circle one) Line of Section

Operator Contact Person; _K/ista L. Dahlinger

Phone: (318 ) 773-2300

Contractor: Name: Landmark Drilling LLC

Footages Calculated from Nearest Cutside Section Corner:

License: 33549

Tyler H. Sanders

Wellsite Geologist:

Designate Type of Completion:

x COF;EOCEN D (circle one)  NE NW  SW
NSAS RATION . -
C%§!§§’ﬂ%me; Platt Estate Well #: 2~ OWWO
NOM_B_E Zgogield Name:_Flatt
i . . Viola
_a Producing Formation:
‘-'ONSEWRVATION Division 1740' . 1751
ICHITA, K  Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:

New Well f/ ‘"‘"He-éntry b wd vNF'DENTIALTotaI Depth:ﬂ)_q__ Plug Back Total Depth:

z Oil : SWD SIOW TerN;H qu} 5 20[]8 Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 276 (in 1981) Feet

&7 Gas _____ENHR _1_ SIGW Muitiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [IYes KZNo

Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, éﬁ)CC If yes, show depth set Feet

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Altérnate |l completion, cement circulated from

Operator: __Petrosil Exploration, Inc. feet depth to w/ sx cmt.

Well Name: _Platt Estate #2 :

Original Comp. Date:ﬂgz_/l?_ql__ Oriéinal Total Depth: 5430 ff;;',g’,ﬁ,:';';iﬂ;?;g,foﬁ:: ::,Zg,ﬁg./(/j 3«9"/29 7
Deepening ¥ Re-pert. Conv. to Enhr./SWD. Chioride content _N°"® .ppm Fluid volume__None bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used Evaporation - No appreciable amounts of fluid created.
Commingled Docket No. Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No.

—_ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. Operator Name:_ No Fluids Hauled as a result of Workover activity

7/11/08 7/14/08

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Lease Name: License No.:
9/30/08 . - ' D
Compietion Date or Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R._ [ JEast[_] West
Recompletion Date County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned welis.

Sign%
Title: |

‘ A,
«_one LNB(205€

Y

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5 day of N 01)5’)’)1&5)’? ,

if Denied, Yes DDatez

2008 _.

\

Wireline Log Received

Margaret J. Owen-Trowbridqé
Notary Public

UIC Distribution

Notary Public:%gﬁu

Kansas

My appt. exp.//-05-20(/

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received

Geologist Report Received




Side Two

T . 1
Operator Nams; _Hummon Corporation Lease Name: P1att Estate Wel ¢ 27 OWWO
sec. ®  twp. ® s R [JEast [7]West County: Barber :

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested. time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [Jyes KlNo [JLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [} Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets) (Information :from Petrosil reporting - 1981)
Name Top %atum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [(JYes KINo
Cores Taken \I (JYes KJINo Topeka LS 3478
]
Electric Log Run .lKYes—-E-No Heebner . 3982
(Submit Copy) g : Kansas City 4573"
: Cherokee 4715"
istAll E. Logs Run: Miss . 4759 "
%ﬂm’fQ | ' vic | o
g _ : , Viola 4987
Cement Bond Log u\ b (Di/ Simpson 5147

CASING RECORD [ ] New [X Used i
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

. Size Holé Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks 7 Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled . Set(In0.D) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surf. Csqg. Unknown 10-3/4" Unknown 274! Regular 50sx Unknown
Defoamer, Salt
Prod. Csg. 6-1/4" 5-1/2" 15. .15" : !
g / / 15.54 5375.15'| AA2 350sx Gilsonite
""':II‘VSA :EC
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD S Corpp ElViEyy
- 10y
Purpose: " Depth . » Cou,
: Top Bottom _ Typeof Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Aﬁl(ty M’SSIQM
—— Perforate . i ) I/, 5 P
—___ Protect Casing cow, 6008
. — Plug Back TD : ) : ng ow
—_ Plug Off Zone ' T . Wick Vo,
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
' 1500 gal. 15% Mud Acid, flush w/ '
2 spf 5043' - 505&},;‘#&}@&%@%11\5 KCl 2% water 5043
#1797 - (R lal
4500 gal. total (w/acetic) + 5043'
NUV 0 b ZUUB 2500 gal NE/FE acid. Overflush '

Ww/KCl water

KCC

TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
2-3/8" 5106' - [ves X] No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method _
Pending Connection to TB D Flowing [}_d Pumping ]:] Gas Lift |:] Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qit Bbls. Gas Mct Water Bbls. Gas-0Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours o . - ’
Rate. .not: est;abllsrhed .

Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production tnterval
[CJvented []Sold [X]UsedonLease [(JopenHote  [Hpert. [ ] Dually Comp. ) Commingted

(if vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify) :




. » | Ao G A ///{/7_

HUMMON CORPORATION

950 N. TYLER ROAD, WICHITA, KS 67212-3240
Office: (316) 773-2300 Fax: (316) 773-2543

November 5, 2008

‘ RECEIvE
KANSAS CORPORATION CoOMMISSION

NOV 0 6 2008

CONS%‘(/;:’TIITON DIVISiON:
Kansas Corporation Commission A Ks
130 South Market, Room 2078

Wichita, Kansas 67202

Re:  Platt Estate#2~ OWWO, SW SW NE Section 20, Township 33S, Range 15 West
Barber County, Kansas
TAPIZ15-007-21183-0001

Greetings:

Enclosed please find the original and two copies of a Well Completion Form ACO-1 for
the above-referenced well. The well was re-entered on July 11, 2008.

This well has been completed and we are awaiting connection to the tank battery and gas
pipeline. Production volumes of oil and gas have not yet been established.

I have encloseda\ﬂl‘)y of the Cemehﬁond Log. No other logs were run. Also enclosed
are copies of the cetent tickets for the 5-1/2” casing. '

Pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-107(e)(1), Hummeon:Corporation requests-that the KCC
hold information-contained on‘the enclosed documents in confidential custody:for:a
one-year period.

Subsequentitothieiiiiitial dfic year confidentiality request,Hummon Corporation
‘hereby:requests:the . KCGC-hold the enclosed information-in confidéntial'Cuistodyfor:ay.

- .secondiyear;pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-107(e)(4).

Please let me know if you require anything in addition to the above.

CONFIDENTIAL
Sincerely, . : NOV 6 5 2008

KCC
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Lo
| TREATMENT REPORT
energy servwes LP ,
Customer “me« O (—( )'»:‘ | Lease No. Date
Lease P\’\\'\* ’ Well#r’gu EINITVE ~ o Z)
Fie 0{9\8;5 | Station ﬁ:: E - (Zfs;njg Ry f:?" Depél; e Coynty PD‘U\:Q . State ¢,
Type Job L C < p \) " 'uu.). 3 65. 7:2 L. ':n, Formatnon . Fegal eicripiio ~ ) e
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
Cagsi,[)g) Sifg _&{Tubing Size | Shots/Ft Q:*Lv;m .::(\ A AR\ Wy o'\ RATE| PRESS ISIP |
DeE!Q A7) - Depth From S % {Jphigas . Lo% rgDPad\ C.;H/ A L le 3'_:'1“ e, 5 Min. ,
Volu‘nea__.iS Volume From .3 7% %o" A-234 Pad,) ey Man 10 Min. ‘ é
Max Press Max Press From ' T Frac | Avg 1 15Min. !
Well Connection| Annulus \{ol. From To . N HHP Used vAnnulus Pressure '
: Pég\gl)g;{t_{n\\ '| Packer Depth From T Flush \ /g - Gas Volume Total Load ;
_Cu_stgmer Represeﬁtgtive QD\g e On Stgtion Manager*mt,‘ . C:“s Co _;“\ Treater %\ sy ( ~)‘ \ o b
Service Units Ql@ 33 h [ ?/{-ﬁ 8 ﬁa&(;()/ 153\ :
Names - [Os\e g [kl e bovve |
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